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Nature of Question 

The curriculum of your 
Department has been updated 
from time to time. 
Board of Studies (BOS) 
ensures that up to date and 
the relevant courses is being 
offered. 

3. I am given enough freedom to 
ideas contribute my 

curriculum design and 
on 

4. The system followed by the 
University for the design and 

development of the 

5. Employability & cross cutting 
issues (Professional Ethics, 
Gender, Human Values, 
Environment 
sustainability) are reflected in 
the curriculum. 

9. Adequate Infrastructure 

6. The books/ journals etc. 
Prescribed/ listed as reference 
materials in the new syllabus 
are available in the library. 

7. Faculty orientations programs 
for the introduction of the 
new syllabus is organized. 
Freedom is given in adopting 
new technique/ strategies of 
testing and assessment of 
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available in the University for 
the curriculum transactions in 
different modes ( face to face/ 
bended/ online). 

1 

Strongly 

Disagree 

3.4 

3.4 

3.4 

and 3.4 

3.4 

3.4 

3.4 

3.4 

3.4 

Opinions of answers in percentage 

2 

6.9 

:Teacher's Feedback 

17.2 

:10 

6.9 

:Online 

Neutral 

3 

10.3 

3.4 

20.7 

20.7 

13.8 

10.3 

10.3 

4 

Agree 

58.6 

41.4 

34.5 

72.4 

51.7 

69 

37.9 

51.7 

62.1 

5 

Strongly 

Agree 

37.9 

55.2 

44.8 

20.7 

24.1 

6.9 

27.6 

27.6 

24.1 

Scale of 

Opinion 

Agree & 
Strongly 
Agree 

Agree & 
Strongly 
Agree 

Agree & 
Strongly 
Agree 

Agree & 
Strongly 

Agree 

Agree & 
Strongly 
Agree 

Agree & 
Strongly 
Agree 

Agree & 
Strongly 
Agree 

Agree & 
Strongly 
Agree 

Agree & 
Strongly 
Agree 

% of 

Opinion 

99.9 

100 

99.9 

99.9 

99.9 

100 

99.9 

99.9 

99.9 

development. 

curriculum is effective. 

studies. 

Disagree 



10. Any other remarks on the curriculum formulation/ implementation -

()We got many suggestions. Here is the gist of the same. 
a) Internet Facilities - Ensuring high-speed and reliable internet accesS across the campus for students and faculty members. 

b) Smart Classrooms - Upgrading traditional classrooms with smart boards, projectors, and other digital tools for an interactive learning experience. c) Laptops for Faculty Members - Providing each faculty member witha laptop to 
facilitate efficient teaching, research, and administrative work 

d) Library Enhancement 
Expanding our library collection with more subject 

specific books to support diverse academic needs. 
(2) Considering the NEP framework, it is proposed to incorporate an interdisciplinary 

paper or a paper on Ethics and Human Values into the P.G. courses to align with 

the NEP structure effectively. 
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