

SHREE JAGANNATH SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY SHREE VIHAR, PURI *******

Feedback Report: 2023-24

I. Category - : Teacher's Feedback

II. Total number of question attempted -

: 10

III. Feedback Type -

: Online

	III. Peedback Type -		: Online					1
	Nature of Question	Opinions of answers in percentage					6 1 6	0,4
Qn		1	2	3	4	5	Scale of Opinion	% of Opinion
No		Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neutral	Agree	Strongly Agree		
1	. The curriculum of your Department has been updated from time to time.	3.4	_		58.6	37.9	Agree & Strongly Agree	99.9
2.	Board of Studies (BOS) ensures that up to date and the relevant courses is being offered.	3.4		_	41.4	55.2	Agree & Strongly Agree	100
3.	I am given enough freedom to contribute my ideas on curriculum design and development.	3.4	6.9	10.3	34.5	44.8	Agree & Strongly Agree	99.9
4.	The system followed by the University for the design and development of the curriculum is effective.	3.4	_	3.4	72.4	20.7	Agree & Strongly Agree	99.9
5.	Employability & cross cutting issues (Professional Ethics, Gender, Human Values, Environment and sustainability) are reflected in the curriculum.	3.4	-	20.7	51.7	24.1	Agree & Strongly Agree	99.9
6.	The books/ journals etc. Prescribed/ listed as reference materials in the new syllabus are available in the library.	3.4	_	20.7	69	6.9	Agree & Strongly Agree	100
7.	Faculty orientations programs for the introduction of the new syllabus is organized.	3.4	17.2	13.8	37.9	27.6	Agree & Strongly Agree	99.9
	Freedom is given in adopting new technique/ strategies of testing and assessment of studies.	3.4	6.9	10.3	51.7	27.6	Agree & Strongly Agree	99.9
9.	Adequate Infrastructure is available in the University for the curriculum transactions in different modes (face to face/bended/online).	3.4	_	10.3	62.1	24.1	Agree & Strongly Agree	99.9

- Any other remarks on the curriculum formulation/ implementation -0.
 - (1) We got many suggestions. Here is the gist of the same.
 - a) Internet Facilities Ensuring high-speed and reliable internet access across the campus for students and faculty members.
 - b) Smart Classrooms Upgrading traditional classrooms with smart boards, projectors, and other digital tools for an interactive learning experience.
 - c) Laptops for Faculty Members Providing each faculty member with a laptop to facilitate efficient teaching, research, and administrative work.
 - d) Library Enhancement Expanding our library collection with more subjectspecific books to support diverse academic needs.
 - (2) Considering the NEP framework, it is proposed to incorporate an interdisciplinary paper or a paper on Ethics and Human Values into the P.G. courses to align with the NEP structure effectively.